

**ANAND AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY**  
**ANAND**

Name Of Work: Construction of Threshing Yard at A.A.U Godhra

SCHEDULE : B :

it no	Description	Qty	Rate	Per	Amount
1	Excavation for foundation in loose or soft soil upto 1.5 mt. depth inclding sorting out and stacking of useful material , refilling the pits and disposing the excavated stuff as and where directed by Engineer incharge.	47.15	83.83	Cmt	3952.58
		Cmt			
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 cement :4coarse sand : 8 graded machine cut stone 40 mm nominal size ) and curing compacting etc complete in true line and level including compacting excluding the cost of & curing etc but excluding the cost of form work in (A) Foundation and plinth.	70.00	2753.27	Cmt	192728.90
		Cmt			
3	Filling in plinth with sand under floors including watering raming consoldating and dressing etc complete.	40.65	607.01	Cmt	24674.96
		Cmt			
4	Providing laying & construction in true line & level brick work using burnt clay conventional building conventional building bricks having crusing strenth not less than 35kg/sq.cm. in foundation and plinth in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement :6 coarse sand ) in true line and level including racking out joint curing scaffolding complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	37.00	3416.82	Cmt	126422.34
		Cmt			
5	Providing and laying FC -415 (Tata- tisco, Ambika, Kamdhenu, nilkanth, NRE, National, Friends, Vinayak) T.M.T. bar steel reinforcement for all R.C.C. work as per structural drawing and design for G .F.and placing in proper position including cutting , bending, binding with annealed wire etc complete.	3784.00	55.55	Kg	210201.20
		Kg			
6	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1cement :2coarse sand :4graded stone 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of form work and reinforcement c .c work in CC trimix flooring concreete etc complete as directed by EIC.	60.55	3924.86	Cmt	237650.27
		Cmt			

7	Labour charge for Trimix or equivalent type concreting with compacting by surface vibrator fixing "C" channels as per requirement to drainout water at slop to one side and disc polishing, curing etc complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	403.60	45.00	Smt	18162.00
		Smt			
8	Providing and applying 15mm thick smooth plaster in single coat on brick /concrete wall for interior /exterior plastering for ground floor upto floor two level in true line and level in C .M 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand ) including finishing coat of neat cement slurry including scaffolding ,curing etc complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	112.00	153.52	Smt	17194.24
		Smt			
9	Providing and laying three coats of white washing with lime on wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brooming the surface to remove all dirt, mortar drops and other foreign matters etc complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	112.00	7.78	Smt	871.36
		Smt			
10	Providing fixing 1.2 high 75mmx75mmx 8G tata wire chain link jali fixed with M .S angle of 40x40x6 mm fixed at 2.5 mt c/c in c :c 1:2:4 (1 cement :2coarse sand :4 graded stone )of 0.35x0.45x0.45 size top & bottom angle are to be provided for framing , jali to be fixed using 20x3mm M .S flat at all frame with nut bolt four nos in each angle including entrance gate with hinges & 20mm MS aldrap with primer coat of red oxide & two coat of oil paint Asian /berger to all M.S angle & flats etc complete as per design & drawing & instruction of E.I.C.	81.40	1250.60	Rmt	101798.84
		Rmt			
			Total		933656.69

Executive Engineer

I/We hereby agree to carryout and complete the above mentioned work at \_\_\_\_\_ % (percentage) above/below than the rates mentioned for above item in Schedule : B.

Contractors signature  
Place :-

Executive Engineer